Training 28 Jan 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1249
1208
1542
1017
1230
1518
1603
1487
1083
1575
1235
1839
1408
1037
1022
1900
2069
1435
1849
1531
1750
1445
1323
1133
1783
1018
1976
1333
1351
1692
1868
1549
1229
1973
1631
1080
1262
1679
1398
1275

Bestseller lists introduced
Superheroes host a barbecue
Deck of cards memorized in March
Cassette recorder on the market
Aliens visit Earth unexpectedly
Pizza places go vertical

War with Atlantis

Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
River flows with soda

Optimistic owls run for mayor
Alien invasion plays soccer

Falcon teaches parkour

Robots take puppet theater

Elves redesign office furniture
Brazil bans football

Ghosts hold a talent show

Polka festival

Chicken wins traditional pony competition

Durian fruit taste test fails

Car race held

Tulip industry recovers

Soap star takes language lessons
Clock strikes thirteen

Clouds vote for sunshine

Sisters renounce kinship
Politicians in Parliament are arguing
Honey is disappearing

Rooster sings opera

Moose camp in the forest

Owls run night school

Cat wins chess tournament
Soldiers hug

Bicycle powered by dreams

Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel

Fishing without any bait

Lost sock rebellion begins
Madagascar underwater
Moon turns pink for marathon
Grapes hold jury duty

Alien runs for mayor

Key: 96b6eb31
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1546
1103
1558
1915
1677
1920
1463
1570
1431
1067
1586
1036
1873
1914
1877
1384
1671
1484
1994
1899
1111

1061
1526
1535
1217
1469
1870
1636
1724
1680
1595
1440
1898
2057
1639
1320
1240
1201
1172
1291

Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing
Baby with two heads is born

Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics
Robot ceases being polite

Squirrels take over park

General vaccination is introduced

Taco truck flies during food festival
Aliens throw annual picnic

Shark balances ball on nose

Time capsules declared illegal artifacts
Butterflies become pilots

Unicorns launch space mission

Invisible man invents glasses for visibility
Actress auctions handbags

Snowmen protest winter responsibilities
Giant carrot wins award

The virus in the phone

Sasquatch joins social media influencer scene
Clouds hold musical concerts

Boss dismisses all his staff

Fairgrounds turned into time portals
Trees converse with children

President reanimated

Robot dog wins beauty pageant
Teleporting cats become pets

Unicycle cannot be ridden

Disco in the Vatican

Dancing frogs are eaten up

Aliens sell hot dogs
Doughnut world record in Ettringen
History professor revealed as a fraud
Stickers find voice for protest

Chocolate rain in Tuscany

Gnomes win the lottery

Giant cupcakes invade city

Amazon grows back

Coffee is classified as a drug

Moors besiege Bern

Robot pets take over

Fairy defeats giant at poker

Key: 96b6eb31
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1717
1968
1142
1395
1857
1388
1571
1604
1076
2099
1452
1731
1599
1955
1223
1311
1427
2030
1817
1807
1296
1342
1234
1161
1740
1682
1805
1231
1049
1317
1242
1789
1663
1959
1865
1701
1032
1720
1993
1626

Spaghetti trees blossom nationwide
Google wins award

Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
Coffee wakes up the world

Aliens teach yoga classes

Oxygen is no longer needed

Castle ruin is being restored

Goldfish discover Wi-Fi

16th Memory Championship

Ice cream unmelts in winter

Stamps become worthless

Tickle monster joke contest

Clouds form a choir.

Wizards hold annual broomstick race
Crows learn to paint

First game of Scrabble

Fairies take on taxes

Castle collapses in laughter
Monkeys fly on scooters

Magician levitates vase

Kitchen roll is wet

Baker bakes super-tiny cupcakes
Memory master from Magdeburg
Burnt toast becomes national delicacy
Snails run for president

Blossoms bloom

Computers are shut down

Alien sends awkward email

Birds no longer fly

Sneezing dogs change weather
Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
Dragon teaches children math

Pears with apple flavor cultivated
Giraffes wear glasses

Piano-playing octopus named Oscar
Three buttocks more common than two
Time travel agency opens next Tuesday
Harry Potter in Las Vegas

Boy becomes nice

New cars run on water

Key: 96b6eb31
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1019
1790
1733
2033
1669
2053
1693
1893
1495
2051
1138
1313
2032
1879
1271
1866
1689
1583
1988
1068
1157
1551
1944
1166
2088
1441
1212
1829
2059
1071
1199
1343
1525
1991
1954
2025
1696
1047
1568
1964

Socks mysteriously start walking themselves
Socks teleport to Narnia

Stone eater eats tree

Dinosaurs play hopscotch in city parks
Grandparents go back to school
Seagulls learn ballet

Ice cream truck abducted

Internet is back on

A. Lincoln sells his car

Blindfolded squirrels join ballet

Garden gnomes retaliate

Talking dog writes memoir

Bubble wrap museum explodes

Robot dog launches cantaloupes
Legolas was knighted

Unicorns test-drive cars

Sieve sifted through a sieve

Particle accelerator completed

Blind Collie gets guide dog

Aliens attend comedy night

Book fair no longer sells books
Dreams become currency

Balloons escape the party

Car manufacturer goes bankrupt
Magdeburg becomes world capital
Beethoven walks in country

A lost ring found again

Friendly dragons host annual barbecue contest
Wishing well overthrows mayor
Monkeys build a spaceship

Murderer commits suicide

Faroe Islands football world champions
Tornado devastates town

Aliens adopt goldfish

Start of a new ice age

Unicorns run marathons

Construction and purchase of CD-ROMs
Parrots teach humans to talk

Invisible paintings sell for millions
Horses wear high heel shoes

Key: 96b6eb31
Recall time: 15 min
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1186
1831
1319
1926
1488
1910
2071
1213
1301
2002
1287
1756
1373
1743
2091

Mother gives birth to quintuplets
Torture chamber opened

Plants participate in marathons
Rivers run with lemonade

Talking fish gives advice

Outbreak of war in the Congo
Invisible man loses glasses

Tree grows underground

Knights duel with marshmallows

Dog is massaged by owner

Library books start writing themselves
Balloon animals collaborate on art
Porcupines learn acrobatics

Frogs perform Shakespeare in the park
Opening of the first guesthouse

Key: 96b6eb31
Recall time: 15 min



